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OIVISK»I OF COHIIOY 0" CANADA INC 

C 
CRANI< & PISTON W / ~cy 0' 

No ...rND:llEr YAMAHA - DESCRI PTION 
- 810195 839-11400-00 Crank assy (including doted items) 1 1 

1 810197 839-1 1412-00 -Crank left 1 1 

2 810641 812- 1 1422-00 -Crank right 1 1 

3 810642 812-11651 -00 -Connecting rod 1 1 

4 810481 93310-42434 -Bearing connecting rod (big end) 1 1 

5 810218 152-11685-00 -Washer, crank pin 2 2 

6 810136 822-1 1681-00 -Crank pin 1 1 

7 810137 822-11682-00 -Bushing, crank pin 2 2 

8 811064 93310-21854 Bearing, connecting rod (small end) 1 1 

9 811065 839-1 1631-00-96 Piston (72, 96mm) 1 

- 811066 839-11631·00·98 Piston (72, 98mm) 1 

- 811067 839-11635-00 Piston (73, 25mm) 1st o.s. 1 

- 811068 839-11636-00 Piston (73, 50mm) 2nd 0.5. 1 

9 811203 823-11631-01-96 Fiston (72, 96mm) 1 

- 811204 823-11631-01-98 Piston (72, 98mm) . 1 

- 811205 823-11635-01 Piston (73, 25mm) 1st 0 .5. T 

- 811206 823- 1 16}6-0 1 Piston (73, 50mm) 2nd 0.5 . - 1 

10 811069 839- 1 16lD-00 Piston ring set std 15 

- 811070 839-11610-10 Piston ring set 1st 0.5 . 1 S. 

«) - 811071 839-1 1610-20 Piston ring set 2nd o.s . - 15 

10 810991 . 823-1 1611·00 Piston ring std '1 

- 810992 823-1 161 1-10 Piston ring 1st 0.5 . 1 

- 810993 823-11611-20 Piston ring 2nd 0.5. 1 

11 810656 214-11633-00 Pin 1 1 

12 810245 604- 11634-00 Clip 2 2 

13 810123 821-11561·00·02 Shim, crank (32.2 - 44 - 0.2) - -
- 810124 812-11561-00-03 Shim, crank (32 .2 - 0.3) - -

14 810658 93306-30605 Bearing 2 2 

15 810659 93240-72023 Circlip 1 1 

16 810660 93103-32060 Oil seal 1 1 

17 810661 214-11545-0 1 Woodruf key 1 1 

18 810662 93103-32061 Oil seal 1 1 
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OIVI5K)H OF CONROY Of CAHAOA INC 

CRANI< & PISTON !ft ~ ~ -.I... Vj 

No ...rND:lEr YAMAHA DEseRI prlON / 
- 811102 840- 1 1400-00 Crank assy (including doted items) 1 1 

1 811104 838-11412-00 -Crank 1, left 1 1 

2 811106 824-11422-00 -Crank 1, right 1 1 

3 811107 821-11432-00 -Crank 2, left 1 1 

4 811108 821-1 1442-00 oCrank 2, right 1 1 

5 810242 235-11651-00 -Connecting rod 2 2 

6 810481 93310-42434 -Bearing, connecting rod (big end) 2 2 

7 810218 152-1 1685-00 -Washer, crank pin 4 4 

8 810136 821- 1 1681-00 -Crank pin 2 2 

9 810478 93306-20602 -Bearing 3 3 

10 810228 T 68-11515-00 -Seal 
, 1 

11 810520 93300-30608 -Bearing 1 1 

12 811064 93310-21854 Bearing, connecting rod (small end) T 2 

13 810337 806- 1 1631-00-96 Piston (59, 9.6mm) ~. 

- 810338 806- 1 1631-00-98 Fiston (59, 98mm) 2 

- 810793 806-11635-00 Piston (60, 25mm) 1 st 0.5. 2 

- 810794 806- 1 1636-00 Piston (60, 50mm) 2nd o.s. 2 

13' 811218 846- 1 1631-00-96 Piston (59, 96mm) 2 

- 811219 846- 11631-00-98 Piston (59, 98mm) 2 

- 811220 846- 1 1635-00 Piston (60, 25mm) 1 st o.S. 2 

- 811221 846- 11636-00 Piston (60, 50mm) 2nd o.s. 2 

14 810332 806- 11 601-00 Piston ring set std. 2s 

- 810333 806- 1 1601-1 0 Piston ring set 1 st o.S. 2s 

- 810334 806-11601-20 Piston ring set 2nd o.s. 2s 

14 811222 846- 1 161 1-00 Fiston ring std 2 

- 811223 846- 1 161 1-1 0 Piston ring 1 st o.S. 2 

811224 846-11611-20 Piston ring 2nd o.s. 
. 

2 -

15 810233 168-11633-00 Pin 2 :J 

16 810245 604- 1 1634-00 Clip 4 4 

17 810484 93440-78011 Circlip 1 1 

18 810474" 93103-32054 Oil seal ... 1 1 

19 811110 322-11545-00 Woodruf key 1 1 

20 810475 93103-32055 Oil seal 1 - 1 

21 810485 93604- 12037 Dowel pin 5 5 
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D IVI ~ON OF CONROY Of CAHAOA INC 

0 
CRANI< & PISTON #If v v A C? 

No ...rND:l6r YAMAHA DESCRI PTION / 
- 811J38 838· 11400-00 Crank assy (including doted items) 1 1 
1 811104 838- 11412-00 -Crank 1, left 1 1 

2 811136 821-1 1422-00 -Crank 1, right 1 1 

3 811107 821-11432-00 -Crank 2, left 1 1 

4 811108 821-11442-00 -Crank 2, right 1 1 

5 810242 838-11651-00 oConnecting rod 2 2 

6 810481 93310-42434 -Beuring, connecting rod (big end) 2 2 

7 810218 152-11685-00 -Washer, crank pin 4 4 

8 811109 821-11681-00 -Crank pin 2 2 

9 810478 93306-20602 -Bearing 3 3 

10 810870 811- 11515-00 -Seal 1 1 

11 810520 93306-30603 -Bearing 1 1 

12 811064 93310-21854 Bearing, connecting rod (small end) 2 2 

13 810598 819- 11631-00-96 Piston (59, 96mm) 2 _ 

- 811000 819- 1 1631-00-98 Piston (59, 98mm) 2 

- 811003 819-11635-00 Piston (60, 25mm) 1 st o.S. 2 

- 811004 819-1 1636-00 Piston (60, 50mm) 2nd o.s. 2 

13 810913 .... 820-11631-00-96 Piston (59, 96mm) 2 
.... - 811006 <' 820-11631-00-98 Piston (59, 98mm) 2 

0 - 811007 820-11635-00 Piston (60, 25mm) 1 st o.S. 2 

- 811008 820-11636-00 Piston (60, 50mm) 2nd o.S. '2 

14 810576 81 8- 1160 1-00 Piston ring set std 2s 

- 810577 81 8- 11 60 1-1 0 Piston ring set 1 st o.S. 2s 

- 810578 818-11601-20 Piston ring set 2nd o.s. 25 
14 811048 820- 11611-00 Piston ring std ~tt.~ 2 

- 811049 820-11611-10 Piston ring 15t O.S. 2 

0+" 
I 

- 811050 820-11611-20 Piston ring 2nd o.s. 2 
15 810579 818-11633-00 Pin 2 2 
16 810245 604- 11634-00 

, 
Clip 4 4 

17 810484 93440-78011 Circlip 1 1 

18 810474 93103-32054 Oil seal 1 1 

19 811110 322-11545-00 Woodruf key 1 1 

20 810475 93103-32-55 Oil seal 1 1 

21 810485 93604- 12037 Dowel pin 5 5 

~ 
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D'YI~ Of' CONROY OF CANADA INC 

fl 
CRANI(CASE ri .l..CV tl 

No JIW.:l6r YAMAHA DESCRI PTION / 
I 810185 839· 15111·00 Crank case left 1 1 

2 810186 839·15121·00 Crank case right 1 1 

3 810602 9181 0-02015 Dowel pin 2 2 

4 810603 92501-06045 Screw 3 3 

5 810604 92501-06050 Screw 2 2 

6 810605 92501·06055 Screw 2 2 

7 810606 812-11361-00 Bolt. cylinder holding 4 4 

8 810607 812-11351-00 Gasket, cylinder 1 1 

9 810134 822-11311-00 Cylinder 1 

- 811199 845-11311-00 Cylinder 1 

10 810609 812·11181-00 Gasket, cylinder head 1 1 

11 810133 839-11111-00 Cylinder head 1 

- 811200 845-1 1 1 1 1-00 Cylinder head 1 

12 810611 812-11179-00 Bolt, stud 2 2 

13 810612 812-11171-00 Nut 6 6 

14 810613 812-11175-00 Washer 6 6 

15 811011 822- 15118-09 Holder, oil seal 1 1 

16 810069 91201-06020 Bolt 2 2 

17 810187 91901106100 Washer, spring 2 

0 - 810454 92901-06100 Washer, spring 2 

18 810439 92501·06010 Screw 1 1 

19 811201 838-15384-00 Gasket, screw 1 1 

20 810620 8 }'2-24461-00 Pipe joint 1 1 

21 810188 94701-00044 Spa rk pi ug (B-7ES) 1 

- 811193 94701-00052 Spark plug (N-3G) 1 

';22 810189 822·12283-09 Bracket decompression 1 
23 810190 812-11198-00 Gasket 1 

I 

26 810523 810-13556-00 Gasket 1 

- 811194 845·13556·00 Gasket 2 

27 810078 812-13555-09 Joint 1 

- 811195 823-13555-00 Joint 1 

28 811072 839-13556-00 Gasket 1 

- 810079 812-13556-70" Gasket 1 
,I 

I 
29 810089 812·13558-00 Stud 2 2 

30 ,. 810508 98801 -08300 Nut 2 2 

31 810456 92901-08100 Washer, spring 2 2 

32 810084 812-14613-01 Gasket, exhaust 1 1 

33 810085 97101-08020 Bolt 2 2 

0 34 811196 92991 -08100 Washer, spring 2 2 

35 810045 810-13576-00 Spacer 2 
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DIVISION Of CONROY Of CANADA INC 

0 
CRANKCASE rill ~ ~ v v 

No ...rND:lET YAMAHA DESCRI PIlON 
/ A C? A '? 

811091 840-1 51 00-00 Crankcase assy 1 
- 811210 846- 151 00-00 Crankcase assy 1 
- 811128 838-15100-00 Crankcase assy 1 1 
1 811092 840- 15111-00 -Crankcase 1 1 

- 811210 846- 151 1 1-00 -Crankcase 1 1 
- 811129 838- 15111-00 -Crankcase 1 , 1 1 
2 811093 840- 151 21-00 -Crankcase 2 1 1 

- 811130 838-15121-00 -Crankcase 2 1 1 
3 810437 91810-08016 Dowel pin 2 2 2 2 
4 810879 97101-08050 Bolt 4 4 4 4 
5 810490 97101-08060 Bolt 5 5 5 5 
6 810491 97101-08070 Bolt 3 3 3 3 
7 810457 92901-08200 . Washer 12 12 12 12 
8 810243 248· 1 1361·00 Bolt 8 8 8 8 
9 810376 807-11351-00 Gasket, cylinder 2 

- 811211 846- 11351-00 Gasket, cylinder ,2 

- 810880 811-11351-00 Gasket, cylinder 2 2 
10 811016 824-11311-00 Cylinder,-Ieft 1 
- 811212 846- 1 131 1-00 Cylinder, left 1 

0 - 811131 838-11311-00 Cylinder, left 1 
- 810983 828-11311-00 Cylinder, left 1 
11 810984 824-11321-00 Cylinder, right 1 
- 811213 846- 11321-00 Cylinder, right ' 1 
- 811132 838-1 1321-00 Cylinder, right 1 
- 810984 828-11321-00 Cylinder, right 1 
12 810328 806- 11 181-00 Gasket, cyl i nder head 2 2 
- 810589 818- 1 1 181-00 Gasket, cylinder head 2 2 
13 810805 :810-11111-01 Head, cylinder left 1 
- 811214 846- 1 1 1 1 1-00 Head, cylinder left 1 
- 810594 838- 1 1 1 1 1-00 Head, cylinder left 1 
- 810590 818- 11 1 11-00 Head, cylinder left 1 
14 811094 824-1 1 121-00 Head, cylinder right 1 
- 811215 846- 1 1 121-00 Head, cylinder right 1 
- 810595 838-1 1121-00 Head, cylinder right 1 
- 810591 81 8- 1 1 1 21-00 Head, cylinder right 1 
15 811018 824-11171-00 Nut 8 8 8 8 
16 810460 92901-1200 Washe'r 8 8 8 8 
17 810592 164-161 19-00 Spring Belleville 8 8 
18 810439 92501-06010 Screw 2 2 2 2 
19 811201 838-15384-00 Gasket 2 2 2 2 

n 20 810620 812-24461-00 Pipe joint 1 1 1 1 
~ 21 811095 94701-00040 Spark plug 2 2 

- 811197 94701·00051 Spark plug 2 2 

22 811111 807-14613-00 Gasket, exhaust , 2 2 2 2 

23 810345 806- 14651-00 Bolt, exhaust hold 4 4 4 4 

• 



_1_2-_8_1y_AM_A_HA _______________________ ~j7~,~~ __ ~_ 

23 
24 

22 
2 

01 .... 15100 OF CONROY OF CANADA INC 

FAN CASE-AIR SHROUD 
Y'292 - S 292 

7 



- ~~~Ar~~ _______________________________________ Y_A_M_A_H_A_8_1_-___ 13 
OIYISKlH OF CONROY Of CAH...o4 INC 

C 
FAN CASEI AIR SHROUD #If ~rv ~ 

No ...TIIID:l6T" YAMAHA DESCRI PTION / 
1 811028 839-12621-00 Case fan 1 1 1 

2 811029 839-12622-00 Case, fan 2 1 1 

3 810623 812-12633-00 Plate 1 1 

4 810624 98501-05010 Screw . 2 2 

5 810625 812- 12624-00 Lock washer 1 1 

6 810626 812-12625-00 Lock washer 1 1 

7 810627 812- 1 2623-00 Bolt 5 5 

8 811058 92506-06025 Screw 5 5 

9 810154 92506-06050 Screw 2 2 

10 810199 839- 12651-00 Air shroud, cylinder 1 1 1 

11 811056 822-12652-00 Air shroud, cylinder 2 1 1 

12 810191 839-12653-00 Ai r sh roud, cyl i nder 3 1 

- 811202 845-12653-00 Air shroud, cylinder 3 1 

13 811030 98906-05012 Screw 4 4 

14 811030 98906-05012 Screw 2 2 

15 810192 98906-05030 Screw 1 1 

16 810471 92906-05100 Washer 8 8 

17 811031 92906-05200 Washer 3 3 

18 811012 822-12655-00 Stay clamp 1 1 

0 19 810157 98906-05010 Screw 1 1 

20 810637 812-16258-00 Damper 1 1 

.. 

21 810486 93604- 140 12 Dowel pin 2 2 

22 810193 822-82361-00 Clamp, cord 1 1 

23 810194 92506-06010 Screw 1 1 

24 810865 92906-06100 Washer 1 1 

---

II 
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DIVISION OF CONROY Of c.,,·,jA,OA INC 

() FAN CASEI AIR 
SHROUD Ifflf ~ ~ v V A ,?.l: c.; 

No ...rND:lEr YAMAHA DEseRI PYlON / 
1 811097 838-12621-00 Case fan 1 1 1 1 1 

2 811098 838-12622-00 Case, fan 2 1 1 1 1 

3 810986 93604- 140 12 Dowel pin 2 2 2 2 

4 811038 821-12633-00 Plate 1 1 1 1 

5 810624 98501-05010 Screw 2 2 2 2 

6 810395 807.12623-00 Bolt 5 5 5 5 

7 811099 838- 12624-00 Lock washer 5 5 5 5 

8 811058 92506-06025 Screw 6 6 6 6 

9 811100 840- 12651-00 Ai r sh roud, cyl i nder 1 1 

- 811216 824- 12651-00 Air shroud, cyl inder 1 1 

- 811035 838~ 12651 .00 Air shroud, cylinder 1 1 

- 810039 821- 12651-00 Air shroud, cylinder 1 1 

10 811101 840-12652-00 Air shroud, cylinder 2 1 

- 811217 824-12652-00 Air shroud, cylinder 2 1 

- 811036 838-12652-00 Air shroud, cylinder 2 1 ., 

- 811040 821-12652·00 Air shroud, cylinder 2 01 

11 811041 92506-06012 Screw 10 10 10 10 

12 810865 92906-061 00 Washer 10 10 10 10 

0 
13 811042 92906-06200 Washer 10 10 10 10 

\ 

\ 

• 

0 
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DIVISlQH OF CONROY Of C...,..AOA INC 

FLYWHEEL MAGNETO #If I ACV lJ 
No ..Iie!D:l6T YAMAHA DESCRI PTION / 
- 811080 839-81300-25 Flywheel magneto assy (including doted items) 1 1 

1 811079 839-81312-20 -Coil, source 1 1 

2 811081 839-81313-20 -Coil, lighting 1 1 1 

3 811089 839-81314-20 -Coil, lighting 2 1 1 

4 810319 802-81345-20 -Screw 4 4 

5 810453 9290 1 ~051 00 -Washer, spring 4 4 
6 810365 806-81321-20 eContact breaker assy 1 1 

7 810212 110-81347-20 -Screw 1 1 

8 810451 92901-04100 -Washer, spring 1 1 

9 810452 92901-04200 -Washer 1 1 

10 810315 802-81325-20 -Condenser 1 1 

11 810210 110-81346-20 -Screw 1 1 

12 810451 92901-04100 -Washer 1 1 

13 811083 802-81331-20 -Lubricator 1 1 

14 810210 110-81346-20 -Screw 1 1 

15 810451 9290 1 ~041 00 -Washer, spring 1 1 

16 811804 839-81315-25 -Lead wire assy 1 1 

17 810209 104-81328-20 -Clamp, lead 1 1 

18 810085 165-81 145-20 -Screw 1 1 

19 810451 92901-04100 -Washer, spring 1 1 

20 810716 812-81332-20 -Timing plate 1 1 
21 811086 839-81350-20 -Rotor assy 1 1 

22 810441 92501-06015 Screw 3 3 

23 810719 812-1261 1-00 Fan 1 1 

24 810720 807-12615-00 Bolt 6 6 

25 810454 92901-06100 Washer, spring 6 6 

26 810721 136-22316-00 Washer 6 6 
; 

27 810722 812-81362-00 Cover 1 1 

28 810229 168-1 1565-00 Nut, crankshaft 1 1 

29 81Q454 92901-16100 Washer, spring 1 1 

30 810381 807-11557~OO Washer 1 1 

. ," 
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DlVI$lON OF CONROY O!' CAHAOA It«: 

\J) FLYWHEEL MAGNETO #jfff ~ ~ v V A Vj A '? 

No ...IiwD:lET YAMAHA DESCRI PYlON / 
- 811113 838-81300-25 Flvwheel magneto assy (including doted items) 1 ·1 1 1 

1 811114 838-81312-20 -Coil, source 1 1 1 1 
2 811115 838-81313-20 -Coil, lighting 1 1 1 1 1 

3 811116 838-81314-20 -Coil, lighting 2 1 1 1 1 

4 810319 802-81345-20 -Screw 4 4 4 4 
5 810453 92901-05100 -Washer, spring 4 4 4 4 

6 811117 806-81321-00 -Contact breaker assy 2 2 2 2 

7 810211 110-81347-20 -Screw 2 2 2 2 

8 810451 92901-04100 -Washer, spring 2 2 2 2 

9 810452 92901-04200 -Washer 2 2 2 2 

10 810315 802-81325-20 -Condenser 2 2 2 2 

11 810213 120-81331-20 -Lubricator 2 2 2 2 

12 810212 110-81346-20 -Screw 2 2 2 2 

13 810451 92901-04100 -Washer, spri ng 2 2 2 2 

14 811118 838-81315-25 -Lead wire assy 1 1 1 1 

15 810209 104-81328-20 -Clamp, lead 1 .... .......:r-14 1 

16 811085 165-81145-20 -Screw 1 1 1 1 

17 810451 92901-04100 -Washer, spring 1 1 1 1 

0 
18 811119 812-81332-00 -Timing plate 1 1 1 1 
19 811120 838-81350-20 -Rotor assy 1 1 1 1 

20 810441 92501-06015 Screw 4 4 4 4 

21 811121 838-12611-00 Fan 1 1 1 1 

22 811122 838-12615-00 Bolt 6 6 6 6 

23 810454 92901-06100 Washer, spring 6 6 6 6 
24 810721 136-22316-00 Washer 6 6 6 6 

25 810722 812-81362-00 Cover 1 1 1 1 

26 810229 168-11555-00 Nut, crankshaft 1 1 1 1 

27 810461 92901-16100 Washer, spring 1 1 1 1 

28 810381 807-11557-00 Washer 1 1 1 1 

0 
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OIVIStOfoI Of CONROY OF CAH...o ... INC 

STARTER rf' ~ ~ ...\.. ":> 

No ..#ND:lET" YAMAHA DESCRI PTION / -
- 810145 822-15710-00 Starter assy (including doted items) 1 1 
1 810146 822-15711-00 oCase, starter 1 1 
2 810677 812-15714-00 oDrum, sheave 1 1 
3 810288 802- 15713-00 oSpring, starter 1 1 
4 810679 812-15741-00 oPawl, drive 3 3 
5 810292 802-15719-00 oWasher, thrust 1 1 
6 81107B 626-15715-01 oSpring, drive plate 1 1 
7 810682 812- 15784-00 oSpring, return 3 3 
8 810-683 811-15734-00 oSpring, return 1 1 
9 810684 812-15716-00 oPiate drive 1 1 

10 810685 807-"5726-01 oWasher 1 1 
11 810456 92901-08100 oWasher spring 1 1 

12 810508 98801-08300 oNut 1 1 

13 810417 807-15751-00 oRope 1 1 

14 810418 807-15755-00 oHandle starter 1 1 

15 810-690 619-15756-00 eConnector 1 1 

16 810691 812-15782-00 oCover, sheave 1 1 

17 810156 98501-05006 oScrew 3 3 

18 810453 92901-05100 oWasher, spring 3 3 

19 

20 

21 810694 812-15723-00 Pulley starter 1 1 

22 810252 97101-08015 Bolt 3 3 

23 810456 92901-08100 Washer 3 3 
24 811045 91206-06015 Bolt 4 4 

25 810865 92906-061 00 Washer, spring 4 4 

-
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DIVISION OF CONROY O!" CAN AD A INC 

STARTER riff ~ ~ v V A '? A '? 

No JIIID:lET" YAMAHA DESCRI PYlON / 
- 811044 821-15710-00 Starter assy (including doted items) 1 1 1 1 

1 811112 821-15711-00 -Case, starter 1 1 1 1 

2 810826 811-15714-00 -Drum, sheave 1 1 1 1 

3 810827 81 1 -1 571 3-00 -Spring, starter 1 1 1 1 

4 810828 811-15741-00 -Pawl, drive 3 3 3 3 

5 810294 802-15726-00 -Washer, thrust 1 1 1 1 

6 811078 626015715-01 eSpring, drive plate 1 1 1 1 

7 810830 811-15784-00 -Spring, return 3 3 3 3 
8 810683 811-15734-00 -Spr i ng, ret u rn 1 1 1 1 

9 810831 811-15716-00 -Plate, drive 1 1 1 1 

10 810685 807-15726-01 -Washer 1 1 1 1 

11 810456 92901-08100 -Washer 1 1 1 1 

12 810508 98801-08300 -Nut 1 1 1 1 

13 810417 807-15751-00 -Rope 1 1 1 1 

14 810418 807-15755-00 -Handle, ~tarter 1 1 1 1 

15 810690 619-15756-00 -Connector 1 1 1 1 

16 810832 811- 15782-00 cCover, sheave 1 1 1 1 

17 810498 98501-05008 -Screw, pan head 3 3 3 3 

18 810453 92901-05100 -Washer, spring 3 3 3 3 

) 19 810122 811-15775-00 -Knob, stopper ring 1 1 1 1 

20 810121 811-15722-00 -Shim, drive plate - - - -
21 810833 81 1- 15723-00 Pulley starter 1 1 1 1 

22 810-494 9720-08015 Bolt 3 3 3 3 

23 810456 92901-08100 Washer, spring 3 3 3 3 

24 811045 91206-06015 Bolt 4 4 4 4 

25 810865 92906-06100 Washer, spring 4 4 4 4 

~ ~ 



_2_4-_81_YA_MA_HA ____________________ ~~~'EJr.~1 
DIVI~ON OF CONROY OF CAHAD.4, INC 

PRIMARY SHEAVE 
V 292-5292 -V338 -5338 -V433 - 5 433 

I I 



-t 

~~~Ar~~ _______________________________________ Y_A_M_A_H_A_8_1_-~25 
DIVISION OF COHROY OF CANAOA INC 

PRIMARY SHEAVE fi' ACV 0' 
No ...FND:lEr YAMAHA . DESCRI prlON I 

1 050307 810-17630-00 Primary sheave cap A 
- 050484 823-17630-00 Primary sheave cap 1 
2 050473 838-17647-00 Bolt 1 

- 050504 838-17647-01 Bolt 1 
3 050474 838-17646-00 Lock washer 1 
- 050503 838-17646-01 Lock washer 1 
4 050475 838-17658-00 Washer 1 

- 050502 838-17658-01 Washer 1 
5 050483 93410-30012 Circlip 1 1 
6 050352 806-17645-00 Collar 2 

- 050495 838-17645-00 Collar 2 
7 050301 810-17620-00 Primary sliding sheave 1 1 
8 050428 829-17643-00 Spring SST - only 1 
8 050485 823-17643-00 Spring 1 
9 050302 810-17642-00 Nut 1 1 
10 050245 806-17648-00 Washer 1 1 
11 050246 806-17644-00 Seat, spring 1 1 

12 050247 93306-20512 Bearing 1 1 

13 050430 821-1761 0-00 Primary fixed sheave 1 1 

060 J.-~~ tf.d;f- - '-I- "] - 'fJ Z>£ 
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_2&_-_81_yAM_A_HA ___________________ ~~~'E~ ___ j 
OIVISION OF CONROY Of CANADA INC 

PRIMARY SHEAVE 
y 292 -5 292 -Y 338 - 5338 - Y 433 - 5433 
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~~~Ar~~ _______________________________________ Y_A_M_A_H_A_8_1_-_2~7 
DIVISION OF CONROY 0:<: CANADA INC 

PRIMARY SHEAVE fill ~ ~ V £? A Vj .-\.. Vj 

No ...TND:lET" YAMAHA DESCRI PYlON j . 
1 050307 810-17630-00 Primary sheave cap 1 1 1 

- 050426 815- 17630-00 Primary sheave cap 1 
2 050473 838-17647-00 Bolt 1 / 1 

- 050504 838-17647-01 Bolt 1 1 
3 050474 838-17646-00 Lock washer 1 1 
- 050503 838-17646-01 Lock washer 1 1 
4 050475 838-17658-00 Washer 1 1 

- 050502 838- 17658-01 Washer 1 1 
5 050483 93410-30012 Circlip 1 1 1 1 
6 050352 806-17645-00 Collar 2 2 
~ 050473 838-17645-00 Collar 2 i Q 

7 050300 810-17620-01 Primary sliding sheave 1 1 1 1 
8 050485 823- 17643-00 Spring, primary 1 1 

- 050486 828-17643-00 Spring, primary 1 
- 050308 81 0- 1 7643-01 Spring, primary (Whisper Jet) 1 
9 050302 810-17642-00 Nut 1 1 1 1 
10 050245 806-1 7648-00 Washer 1 1 1 Y\ .. , 
11 050246 806-1 7644-00 Seat 1 1 1 1 
12 050247 93306-20512 Bearing 1 1 1 1 
13 050430 821-17610-00 Primary fixed sheave 1 1 1 1 

fl1~J'j-
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.. , ~~~Ar~~ _______________________________________ Y_A_M_A_H_A_8~1_-~29 
DIVISION OF CONROY OF CANADA INC 

0 
DECOM PRESSION If/ No ...IiwD:l6T" YAMAHA DESCRI PTION 

1 811073 822·12281-00 Valve, decompression 1 
2 810619 93210-04092 O-ring 1 

3 810190 812- 11198-00 Gasket 1 

4 811074 822- 12283-00 Bracket, decompression 1 

5 810629 812-12273-00 Holder, wire 1 

6 8} 1075 275-12282-00 Lever, decompression 1 

7 810643 812-12287-00 Spring, decompression 1 

8 810644 812-12284-00 Pi n, decompression lever 1 

9 811076 91401-16008 Cotter pin 1 

10 811077 839-12270- 10 Decompression switch assy 1 

11 8J0663 812-12292-00 -Wire, decompression 1 
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_30~-~_lY_AM_AH_A~ _________________ ~!!~~~Jr. __ . 

ELECTRICAL 

V 292 - S 292 
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~~~Ar~~ _______________________________________ Y_A_M_A_H_A~8~1_-~31 
DIVISION OF CONROY Of CANADA INC 

ELECTRICAL W ~ r?' A c., 

No IND:lEr YAMAHA DEseRI prlON / 
1 811087 839-82310-40 Ignition coil assy 1 1 
2 811088 838-82314-00 Cover, ignition coil 1 

3 811058 92506-06025 Screw 2 2 

4 810685 92906-06100 Washer 2 2 

5 811089 838-82370-20 PI ug cap assy 1 1 

, 
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, 
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3~2-~~1~Y~AM~AH_A _____________________ ~!!=~~)r __ 

ELECTRICAL 
V 338-S 338 -Y433-S433 
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... ~~~Ar~~ _______________________________________ Y_A_M_A_H_A_8_1_-___ 33 
DIVISION Of CONROY OF CAN ADA INC 

() 
ELECTRICAL riff rG' rG' ~ V ..l.. '? A C? 

No ..I1eiD:lEr YAMAHA DESCRI PllON / 
1 811123 838-82310-40 Ignition coil assy - 1 1 1 1 
2 811124 838-82320-40 Ignition coil assy 1 1 1 1 

3 811088 838-82314-00 Cover 1 1 1 1 

4 811125 92506-06070 Screw 2 2 2 2 

5 811126 92806-06100 Nut 2 2 2 2 

6 810865 92906-06100 Washer 2 2 2 2 

7 811089 838-82370-20 Plug cap assy 2 2 2 2 

, 
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_34_-8_1_YA_MA_~A _____ ~ ________ ~ _______ ~~~'~Jr~ 
DIVISION OF CONROY OF CANAOA INC 

ELECTRICAL STARTER 
292 - 338 - 433 
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~~~Ar~~ _______________________________________ Y_A_M_A_H_A_8_1_-_3 __ 5 
DIVISION OF CONROY Of CANADA INC 

0 
ELECTRICAL STARTER ff' ~ <f 7 A '? 

No ...IiwD:l6T" YAMAHA DESCRI prlON 
1 040391 842·81800·20 Electric motor assy (including doted items) 1 1 

2 811226 842-81810-20 -Starter assy 1 1 

3 811227 842-81811-20 -Brush 1 - 2 2 

4 811228 842-81812-20 -Brush 2 2 2 

5 811229 842-81813-20 -Spring, brush 4 4 

6 8] 1230 842·81820·20 -Rear bracket assy 1 1 

7 811231 842-81848-20 -Screw , bru sh holder 2 2 

8 810453 92901-05100 -Washer 2 2 

9 810454 92901-06100 -Washer 2 2 
) 

10 811232 842-8 ,1826-20 -Bolt 2 2 

11 811233 842-81822-20 -Bracket, elect ric motor 1 1 
12 810453 92901-05100 -Washer 2 2 

13 811234 98801-05200 -Nut 2 2 

14 811235 842-81850-20 -Armature 1 1 I 
15 811236 842-81843-20 -Washer 1 3 3 

16 811237 842·81824-20 -Washer 2 1 1 

17 811238 842-81830-20 -Front bracket assy 1 1 

18 811239 842-81832-20 -Clutch 1 1 

19 811240 842-81836-20 -Spring 1 1 . 

0 20 811241 842-81833-20 -Stopper 1 1 

1 1 
1 

21 811242 842-81834-20 -Ring stopper 
I 22 810094 92901-10100 Washer 2 2 
j 

23 8 10552 806-77471-00 Washer special 1 1 

24 810095 806-77481-00 Bolt 2 2 

25 810096 92501-08020 Screw 2 2 

26 810456 92901 ·08100 Washer 2 2 

27 810522 93210-611 17 o ring 1 1 

28 810183 839-81891-00 Ring gear 1 1 . 
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_36_-_Bl_YA_M_AH_A ___________ ....INo ~IET _____ , 
QIVISION OF CONROY OF C.-.HAO" INC 

ELECTRICAL STARTER 
29 2 - 338 - 433 
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~~~Ar~~ ______________________________________ Y_A_M_A_HA __ 8_1_-_3_7 
DIVISION Of CONROY OF CANAOA II«: 

0 
ELECTRICAL STARTER o/fff ~ ~ v ci ..\ "'. J..: 

No ..rND:lET YAMAHA DESCRI PYlON / 
1 040391 842-81800-20 Electric motor assy (including doted items) 1 1 1 1 
2 811226 842-81810-20 -Starter assy 1 1 1 1 

3 811227 842-81811-20 -Brush 1 2 2 2 2 
4 811228 842-81812-20 -Brush 2 2 2 2 2 

5 811229 842-81813-20 -Spring brush 4 4 4 4 

6 811230 842-81820-20 -Rear bracket assy 1 1 1 1 

7 811231 842-81848-20 -Screw brush holder 2 2 2 2 

8 810453 92901-05100 -Washer 2 2 2 2 

9 810454 92901-061 06 -Washer' 2 2 2 2 

10 811232 842-81826-20 -Bolt 2 2 2 2 

11 811233 842-81822-20 -Bracket, electric motor 1 1 1 1 
12 810453 92901-05100 -Washer 2 2 2 2 

13 811234 98801-05200 -Nut 2 2 2 2 

14 811235 842-81850-20 -Armature 1 1 1 1 

15 811236 842-81843-20 -Washer 1 3 3 3 3 

16 811237 842-81824-20 -Washer 2 1 1 1 1 

17 811238 842-81830-20 -Front bracket assy 1 1 1 1 
18 811239 842-81832-20 -Clutch 1 1 1 1 
19 811240 842-81836-20 -Spring 1 1 1 1 

0 20 811241 842-81833-20 -Stopper 1 1 1 1 

21 811242 842-81834-20 -Ring stopper 
, 

1 1 1 1 

22 810094 92901- 1 01 00 Washer. 2 2 2 2 

23 810552 806-77471-00 Washer special 1 1 1 1 

24 810095 806-77481-00 Bolt 2 2 2 2 

25 810096 92501-08020 Screw 2 2 2 2 

26 810456 92901-08100 Washer 2 2 2 2 

27 810522 93210-61117 O-ring 1 1 1 1 

28 810183 839-81891-00 Ring gear 1 1 1 1 

-
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-:lET. 4 ...IN ~o, ~AOA'~ 3~8 -~81~YA~, MA~H~~ ==~-----X-H-A~US; 
INTAI(E - E 
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5 338 V 433 5 433 V338 



~~~Ar~~ _______________________________________ Y_A_M_A_H_A_8_1_-___ 39 
OIVISICH OF CONIlOY O~ CAHAD A INC 

c · INTAI(E / EXHAUST !ffff ~ ~ v V A ";j A ':i 

No ...TND:lET" YAMAHA DEseRI PYlON / 
I· 1 810080 810- 13556-00 Gasket 1 2 2 

- 810042 811-13556-00 Gasket 1 2 2 

2 810030 807-13555-09 Joint 2 2 

- 810041 81 1-13555-00 Joint 2 2 

3 810905 810-13563-00 Gasket 2 2 2 

- 810903 81 1-13563-00 Gasket 2 2 2 
, 4 810031 810-13565-00 Joint , manifold 1 1 

- 810034 811-13565-00 Joint, manifold 1 1 

5 810044 93210-07003 a-ring 2 2 2 2 

6 810091 9710 1-08035 Bolt 2 2 2 2 

7 810098 91308-08030 Bolt 2 2 2 2 

8 810456 92901-08100 Washer 4 4 4 4 

9 810457 92901-08200 Washer 4 4 4 4 

10 810093 802- 13558-00 Stud 2 2 2 2 

11 810523 810-13566-00 Gasket 3 f"'\ l~' -'t'lr;, ~ If 1 1 1 1 

12 810045 810-13576-00 Spacer 2 2 2 2 

13 810508 98801-08300 Nut 2 2 2 2 
14 810456 92901-08100 Washer 2 2 2 2 

15 811111 807-14613-00 Gasket exhaust 2 2 2 2 

C 16 810345 806-14651-00 Bolt 4 4 4 4 

17 810456 92901-08100 Washer 4 4 4 4 

NOTE : For Y292 & S292 see page 8 & 9 
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